GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTIQN NO. : 3048
(To be answered on the 4t August 2016)

LOSSES SUFFERED BY AIRPORTS

3048. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oIloR featToror ai5h be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of losses suffered by various airports in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, year, airport-wise; and
(b) the remedial measures taken to make these airports economically viable?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

OITo1Y [3ITGToT 950 31 2153 350 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): The details of losses suffered by Airports Authority of India (AAI) airports during the last three years and the current year, airport-wise is given in Annexure-I

(b): AAI has initiated several remedial measures to make the loss making airports viable and profitable by development of cargo activities, enhancement of non-aeronautical revenue by award of contracts through master concessions, allowing operation of flying schools at non-operational airports, encouraging Maintenance, Repair & Overhauling (MRO) activities, etc.
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lAnnexure -
{Rs. in CRORES)
Si. No. Name of the airport 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
1 AGARTALA -25.02 -32.45 -31.43
2 AGATTI -6.32 -6.24 -6.34
3 AGRA -11.08 -11.32 -12.06
4 AKOLA -2.19 -2.23 -1.50
5 ALLAHABAD -26.20 -3.99 -2.76
5] AMRITSAR -53.28 -50.29 -50.47
7 AURANGABAD -41.04 -45.54 -49.50
3 BALURGHAT -0.26 -0.27 -0.26
9 BANGALORE(HAL) Profit -11.54 -11.79
10 BEHALA -3.50 -0.80 -0.52
11 BELGAUM (BELAGAVI) -7.38 -9.55 -10.08
12 BHATINDA -3.23 -3.21 -2.79
13 BHAVNAGAR -10.53 -12.69 -13.35
14 BHOPAL -50.46 -56.58 -52.55
15 BHUBANESHWAR -23.26 -36.76 -15.30
16 BHUJ -4.02 -5.32 -5.70
17 BIKANER -2.21 -3.83 -3.82
18 CALICUT Profit Profit -15.42
19 CHANDIGARH -12.10 -13.65}Profit
20 COIMBATORE -20.24 -24.77 -24.97
21 COOCH-BEHAR -4.65 -5.21 -4.29
22 CUDDAPAH -4.11 -5.98 -7.52
23 DEHRADUN -31.35 -30.08 -27.11
24 DELH! (SAFDARJUNG) -37.95 -37.99 -43.01
25 DEOGARH -0.11 -0.17 -0.19
26 DIBRUGARH -20.89 -20.30 -24.16
27 DIMAPUR B -16.77 -20.10 -18.43
28 {DONAKONDA _-012) 015, D13}

208 CAYA - -17.44 -18.62 -9.71
30 |GONDIA -6.38|Profit -7.68
31 GORAKHPUR -2.00 -1.51 -1.02
32 GUWAHATI -36.55 -29.95|Profit
33 GWALIOR -6.29 -8.78 -7.46
34 HUBLI (HUBBALLI) -6.28 -8.04 -7.33
33 HYDERABAD (BEGUMPET) Profit -31.94 -11.21
36 IMPHAL -22.74 -27.68 -20.60
37  |INDORE -29.09 -33.56 -23.50
38 |JABALPUR -8.43 -7.15 -6.76
39 JAIPUR -25.45 -29.76 -16.97
40 JAISALMER -0.15 -1.23 -1.31
41 JALGAON -1.46 -1.92 -2.23
42 JAMMU -5.68 -4.63 -7.57
43 JAMNAGAR -2.41 -3.13 -3.51
44 JHARSUGUDA -6.30 -6.39 -7.07
45  |iODHPUR -6.29 -7.40 -9.35
46 JOGBANI -0.28 -0.27 -0.28
47 JORHAT -6.50 -8.57 -8.08
48 KAILASHAHAR -6.11 -0.11}Profit
49  |KAMAL PUR -0.15 -0.16 -0.19
50 KANDLA -5.30 -5.65 -6.58
51 KANGRA(GAGGAL) -5.63 -7.04 -6.49
52 |KANPUR -12.32 -9.80 -10.82
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53 |KESHOD (JUNAGARH) -2.18( 2.24 -2.19
54 KHAJURAHO -16.59 -21.12 -23.06
55 KHOLHAPUR -2.36 -2.94 -3.28
56 KISHANGARH (AIMER) -0.57 -0.1¢ -0.85
57 |KOLKATTA -27.33|profit Profit

58 KOTA -1.27 49 -1.55
5% KULLU (BHUNTAR) -10.85 -12.29 -12.57
60 LEH -1.78|Profit Profit

61  |LILABARI (NORTH LAKHIMPUR) -10.44 -10.55 -10.64
62 LUCKNOW -39.87 -23.90}Profit

63 LUDHIANA -4.96 -5.45 -3.28
64 MADURAI -30.92 -34.61 -31.97
65 MALDA -0.39 -0.40 -0.17
€6 MANGALORE -10.15 -30.81 -8.41
67 |MUZZAFARPUR -0.24 -0.18 -0.18}
68 MYSORE -11.72 -10.42 -7.28
69 PANT NAGAR -7.14 -7.47 -6.99
70 |PASSIGHAT 0.00 0.00 -0.04
71 PATHANKOT -3.51 -4.57 -2.57
72 |PATNA -17.37 -20.60 -5.05
73 PONDICHERRY -6.67 -7.99 -5.78
74  |PORBANDAR -10.47 -8.45 -11.01
75  |RAIPUR (MANNA CAMP) 22.14 -28.11 -17.01
76 |RAJAHMUNDPY -9.93 -10.95 -10.86
77 RAIKOT® -9.24 -13.73 -15.86
73 RANCH! -33.40 -39.86 ~ -31.45
79 |RAXUAL -0.25 -0.27 025
80  |RUPSI K 0.00 0.00 -0.09
81 SALEM -6.14 -5.99 -3.16
32 SHILLONG (BARAPANI) -8.62 -10.32 -8.78
83 SHIMLA -7.43 -8.17 -10.17
84 SHOLAPUR -4.20 -0.85 -1.64
85  |SILCHAR(KUMBHIGRAM) -10.46 -11.46 -9.81
86 SRINAGAR -18.17 -13.35 -32.46
87 SURAT -25.10 -26.05 -17.0C
88 |TEZPUR -4.91 -4.01 -5.18
89 |TEZU -0.60|Profit -0.23
90 TIRUCHIRAPALLI -2.80 -7.10|Profit

91 |TIRUPATHI -18.05 -14.10 -27.40
92 TRIVANDRUM Profit Profit -21.90
93 TURIAL {AIZWAL) -0.08 -0.01 -0.04
94 TUTICORIN -2.84 -3.64 -4.02
95 UDAIPUR -35.69 -37.96 -41.31
96 VADGDRA (BARQODA) -16.87 -26.68 -14.10
97 VARANASI -38.37 -45.20 -43.65
98 VELLCRE -0.15 -0.18 -0.15
99 |VIJAYWADA -12.25 15.77 -16.92
100 [VISHAKHAPATNAM -14.16 -23.45 -14.89
i01 WARANGAL -0.07 -0.12 -0.28

